Sinhgad Technical Education Society's

Sinhgad Dental College & Hospital, Pune

(Accredited "A" Grade by NAAC)
Recognized by the Dental Council of India

Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

FIRST YEAR B.D.S. ADMISSION DETAILS FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

:: SCHEDULE OF FEES To be paid at the Time of Admission::

Date: 18.07.2023

1	Brochure and Admission Form	:	: INR.1600 /- (Brochure and Admission Form Fee to be paid in Cash)						
			Annual Fees						
			Merit Quota	OPEN	OBC	EBC / EWS	SC / ST	VJ/NT1/N T2/NT3/ SBC	NRI/ Managem ent
	Fees for 1st Year B.D.S.		Tuition	532174	266087	266087		1414-20	Up to 2 Times of finalized FRA Fee Per Year
			Development	79826	79826	39913		79826	
2			Total in Rs.	612000	345913	306000		79826	

Please Note: - All the interested candidates are advised to get in touch with the institution (Contact Number:- Dr. Sameer Patil, Principal - 8550990110 and Dr. Prakash Pawar, Admission Incharge- 9890447446) regarding any clarification/queries, The Demand Draft should be drawn in favour of Sinhgad Dental College and Hospital, payable at Pune.

3	Ashwamedh Fees + University Development Fund	:	Rs.	600/-	600/-	600/-	600/-	600/-	600/-
	(MUHS, Nashik) (Rs. 500 +100)			1 1			-1111		
4	Refundable Deposit (Library & Laboratory Rs.3000+7000)	:	Rs.	10000/-	10000/-	10000/-	10000/-	10000/-	10000/-
	Student Insurance and Disaster Management Fund (Rs. 25+10)	:	Rs.	35/-	35/-	35/-	35/-	35/-	35/-
	ivianagement i unu (RS. 25 110)	1	Total in Rs.	19485/-	13535/-	19485/-	13535/-	13535/-	60185/-

5.	For Hostel Fees	Regular Students (Rs.) With Mess	Regular Students (Rs.) Without Mess	NRI Students (03 Seater)	NRI Students (04 Seater)	Boys: Demand Draft should be drawn in favour of "Sinhgad		
	Prospectus and Admission Fee	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-	Boys Hostel", payable at Pune. Contact No-		
	Hostel Rent	32,000/-	52,000/-	79,000/-	68,000/-	020 -2410 0226		
	Maintenance Charges	8,000/-	32,000/-	75,000	33,000	020 2110 0220		
	Mess Charges (Optional for NRI)	26,000/-		-	- 144	Girls: Demand Draft should be drawn in		
	Hostel Deposit (Refundable)	. 5,000/-	5,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-	favour of "Sinhgad Girls Hostel", payable		
	Total	72,000/-	58,000/-	90,000/-	79,000/-	at Pune. Contact No- 020 - 2435 7021		

Please Note

1. Unencashed Demand Draft submitted by the candidates will be returned upon payment of Admission cancellation fees of INR 1,500/- for those candidates wishing to cancel their admission for betterment as per counselling round time lines mentioned by MAHACET.

2. Those candidates who are claiming benefit under various Social Welfare Schemes should provide all necessary documents in support of their claims viz. Caste Certificate, Caste Validity Certificate, Non Creamy Layer Certificate, Income proof issued by Tahasildar etc. at the time of admission itself. Further, within one week of receiving the fees from Social Welfare they should transfer the fees to the college without fail. In case of non-compliance by such candidate the institute reserves the right to take any appropriate action against such candidates as deemed necessary and fit.

Dr. Sameer Patil

